Holdings Limited 1,422,550,620 16.30% 1,345,905,600

3 Hong Kong Securities
Clearing Company
Limited 659,916,267 7.56% –

4 Weifang Investment
Group Company
Limited 296,625,408 3.40% 296,625,408

5 China Securities Finance
Corporation Limited 163,608,906 1.87% –

6 IVM Technical
Consultants Wien
Gesellschaft m.b.H. 113,938,700 1.31% –

7 Central Huijin Assets
Management
Company Limited 83,674,300 0.96% –

8 UBS AG 72,652,968 0.83% 72,137,804
9 Tan Xuguang 58,842,596 0.67% 44,131,947
10 Hu Zhongxiang 50,804,566 0.58% –

– 22 –

4. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY BEFORE
AND AFTER THE NON-PUBLIC ISSUANCE OF A SHARES

The following table sets forth the breakdown of the Shares with restricted conditions
and the Shares without restricted conditions (i) before the completion of the Non-public
Issuance of A Shares; and (ii) immediately after the completion of the Non-public
Issuance of A Shares:

Before completion of the
Non-public Issuance of A Shares

(as at 31 December 2020)

After completion of the
Non-public Issuance of

A Shares

Types of shares
Number of

shares

Percentage
of total

share capital
Number of

shares

Percentage
of total

share capital
(shares) (shares)

1. Restricted shares 1,746,518,070 22.01% 2,539,200,996 29.10%
2. Non-restricted shares 6,187,355,825 77.99% 6,187,355,825 70.90%
3. Total number of shares 7,933,873,895 100.00% 8,726,556,821 100.00%

– 23 –

Insofar as the Company is aware, the shareholding structure of the Company (i) before
the completion of the Non-public Issuance of A Shares; and (ii) immediately after the
completion of the Non-public Issuance of A Shares is set out as follows:

Before completion of the
Non-public Issuance of A Shares

Immediately after
completion of the Non-public

Issuance of A Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the issued
shares of the

Company
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the issued
shares of the

Company

A Shares 5,990,833,895 75.51% 6,783,516,821 77.73%

Non-public Shareholders (Note 1) 1,535,345,948 19.35% 1,535,345,948 17.59%

Shandong Heavy Industry Group
Co., Ltd. (through Weichai
Group Holdings Limited) 1,422,550,620 17.93% 1,422,550,620 16.30%

Directors of the Company
– Tan Xuguang 58,842,596 0.74% 58,842,596 0.67%
– Zhang Quan 13,684,324 0.17% 13,684,324 0.16%
– Xu Xinyu 13,684,324 0.17% 13,684,324 0.16%
– Sun Shaojun 13,684,324 0.17% 13,684,324 0.16%
– Yuan Hongming (Note 2) 1,000,884 0.01% 1,000,884 0.01%
– Yan Jianbo 1,097,904 0.01% 1,097,904 0.01%
– Wen Daocai 21,940 0.00% 21,940 0.00%

Supervisors of the Company
– Lu Wenwu 600,000 0.01% 600,000 0.01%
– Wu Hongwei 4,789,516 0.06% 4,789,516 0.05%

Core connected persons at
subsidiary level (Note 3) 5,389,516 0.07% 5,389,516 0.06%

Public 4,455,487,947 56.16% 5,248,170,873 60.14%

H Shares 1,943,040,000 24.49% 1,943,040,000 22.27%

Non-public Shareholders (Note 1) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Public 1,943,040,000 24.49% 1,943,040,000 22.27%

Total 7,933,873,895 100% 8,726,556,821 100%

– 24 –

Notes:

1. Non-public shareholders comprise core connected persons of the Company, which include directors,

supervisors and substantial shareholders of the Company and/or its subsidiaries, and their close

associates.

2. Such shareholding includes 444 Shares held by spouse.

3. Core connected persons at subsidiary level comprise two directors of subsidiaries of the Company.

Following completion of the Non-public Issuance of A Shares, Weichai Group Holdings
Limited* (濰柴控股集團有限公司) shall become a holder of approximately 16.30% of
the total issued Shares of the Company, and shall continue to be the holding company of